Ohio

September 9, 2016

CITY OF COLUMBUS

DEPT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES FISCAL OFFICE
910 DUBLIN RD
COLUMBUS Ohio 43215-9053

RE: Quote 164288-01

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 12M3 Motor Grader with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

One (1) New Caterpillar 12M3 Motor Grader
Changes to 8/25/16 Quote Highlighted in Yellow
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One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: 12M3 Motor Grader with all standard equipment in addition to

the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

12M3 MOTOR GRADER

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
TIRES, 17.5R25 BS VKT * D2A MP
LIGHTS, FRONT HEADLIGHTS, HIGH
RIPPER/SCARIFIER

LIGHT, LED WARNING STROBE
MIRRORS, OUTSIDE HEATED 24V
MOLDBOARD, 12'

WEATHER, STANDARD

JOYSTICK CONTROLS, BASIC
ACCUMULATORS, BLADE LIFT

MID MOUNT SCARIFIER PACKAGE
MOUNTING, WARNING LIGHT

NO ACCUGRADE

LIGHTS, SERVICE, INTERNAL
PRECLEANER, NON SY-KLONE
BASE + 3 (FL,MMS,RIP)

GLOBAL ARRANGEMENT

CAB, PLUS (STANDARD GLASS)
SEAT BELT

STARTER, ELECTRIC, HEAVY DUTY
LIGHTS, WORKING, PLUS
TRANSMISSION, AUTOSHIFT
CAMERA, REAR VISION

CAB, PREMIUM (INTERIOR)
DECALS, ENGLISH (U.S.)
CONTROL, INDUCEMENT OVERRIDE
DRAIN, HIGH SPEED, ENGINE OIL
LANGUAGE, ENGLISH

PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PLE631
COOLANT, 50/50, -35C (-31F)

Reference No

384-8606
249-5516
252-0775
309-9881
324-0889
338-1132
344-0984
349-3046
353-3316
357-9151
358-9338
358-9341
361-3137
362-5222
380-3070
380-6774
385-8097
385-9294
385-9554
394-1492
394-3945
395-1967
396-3515
396-3921
397-7458
442-9940
490-0672
501-1163
386-1254
464-6804
469-8157

List Amount

$366,010.00
$256.00
$11,930.00
$2,645.00
$21,390.00
$635.00
$700.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
$4,895.00
$17,100.00
$760.00
0.00
$202.00
0.00
$7,830.00
0.00
$1,165.00
0.00

0.00
$1,085.00
$3,365.00
$2,665.00
$4,810.00
0.00

0.00
$300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
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Total Caterpillar List Price ( 1 Machine): $447,743.00

Less STS Discount 43%: ($192,530.00)
Subtotal to the City of Columbus: $255,213.00
Add (2) Sets Manuals / Fire Extinguisher / Training: $4,500.00
Total to the City of Columbus ( 1 Machine): $259,713.00
Total to the City of Columbus ( 2 Machines): $519,426.00

Warranty Included

12 Months / Unlimited Hours Premier ESC (Total Machine)
State Contract Numbers

Schedule Number: 800055
Index Number: STS515
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